Order code: LEDJ450
Display 3D
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Display 3D  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

•	 DMX mode
•	 Display 3D Panels will not operate without
Display 3D DMX Encoder - (Order code: LEDJ461)
•	 Quick lock connector and fixing bracket included
(one of each per panel)
•	 M10 thread on rear for truss mounting via a clamp
•	 PowerCON input/output
•	 RJ45 signal input/output
•	 Convection cooled
Specifications Display 3D
Power consumption 13W
Power supply 100-240V~50/60Hz
Fuse F1A 250V
Dimensions 420 x 350 x 83mm
Weight 2.8kg
Order code LEDJ450
350mm
4
2
0
m
m
2
0
5
m
m
205mm
83mm
42mm
www.prolight.co.uk Display 3D  User Manual 4
Pixel 1
Pixel 3 Pixel 2
Technical specifications
01 - PowerCON input
02 - PowerCON output
03 - RJ45 signal input
04 - RJ45 signal output
05 - Fuse: F1A 250V
06 - Earth point
07 - Safety eye
08 - Quick lock connector/fixing
bracket mounting points
09 - M10 rigging point
Each set of 4 Display 3D Panels are supplied with:
4 x Display 3D Panels,
1 x 13A PowerCON cable,
3 x 0.5m PowerCON link cables,
4 x RJ45 link cables,
4 x safety wires,
4 x quick lock connectors,
4 x fixing brackets with 8 x thumbscrews,
& 1 x user manual
Subsequent extra Panels will be supplied with:
1 x Display 3D Panel,
1 x quick lock connector,
1 x fixing bracket with 2 x thumbscrews,
1 x 0.5m PowerCON link cable,
1 x RJ45 link cable,
& 1 x safety wire
P
O
W
ER
 IN
P
U
T: 1
0
0